

Requested by Representative HOLVEY

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 4122**

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, after line 3, insert:

2 “(c) The United States Food and Drug Administration has approved a line  
3 of genetically engineered Atlantic salmon for human consumption, finding  
4 the genetically engineered salmon to be as safe as Atlantic salmon that is  
5 not genetically engineered;”.

6 In line 4, delete “(c)” and insert “(d)”.

7 In line 6, delete “(d)” and insert “(e)”.

8 In line 8, delete “(e)” and insert “(f)”.

9 In line 10, delete “(f)” and insert “(g)”.

10 \_\_\_\_\_